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Countries across the world have rapidly rolled out wide-ranging legal measures in response to the 
COVID-19 pandemic. Key areas affecting creditors in the aviation sector are payment suspensions, 
enforcement moratoria and changes to insolvency processes. Our Moratoria around the World 
aviation guide addresses our clients’ need for at a glance information about those measures where 
they may impact aircraft leasing and financing. These are covered in a simple Q&A format and the 
diagram below illustrates the topics covered and the way in which they can quickly be navigated. 

2. Does this affect 
insolvency/ 

restructuring laws and 
processes?

3. Is there a more 
general moratorium, 
related to payments 
and/or enforcement?

5. Are loan and rent 
deferrals required by 

the moratoria?

6. Are loan and rent 
deferrals permitted by 

the moratoria?

7. Are enforcement 
and/or legal 

proceedings prohibited 
by the moratoria?

8. Are aircraft 
repossessions 

allowed?

10. Does the 
moratorium apply to 
new loans and other 

arrangements entered 
into during the state of 

emergency?

11. Does it apply to 
finance and/

or operating leases?

12. Are payments 
cancelled (rather than 
just deferred until after 

the moratorium)?

13. Are related costs 
such as default interest 

and indemnities 
permitted?

14. Has the Cape 
Town Convention been 

ratified?

16. Does there appear 
to be inconsistency 

between the moratorium 
and/or modification of 

laws/rules and the Cape 
Town Convention?

Yes

These questions  generally only apply where the answer to 3 is Yes.

No No

Yes

Yes

4. Are payments 
prohibited 

by the moratoria?

1. Has any new form of 
moratorium been 

imposed, or have any 
existing laws/rules 

been modified?

15. Does this include 
Alternative A?

9. Is anything else 
prohibited and/or 
required by the 

moratoria?

End

The Moratoria around the World aviation guide has been 
created by our global aviation group, in collaboration with 
contributing law firms in those countries where we do not 
ourselves advise on local law. Norton Rose Fulbright has one 	
of the world’s leading aviation groups, ranked Number 1 	
by Legal 500 and Chambers. 

Our international team includes experts in leasing, financing, 
disputes and restructuring across many jurisdictions and this 
enables us to provide a complete and comprehensive service to 
all key industry participants, including major leasing companies, 
banks and other financial institutions.

The guide covers only legal measures that affect aircraft  
leasing and financing and are specifically covered by the 
Q&A, and is not intended to be a comprehensive guide to all 
measures related to the COVID-19 pandemic. Relevant as of 
dates are indicated in each country’s summary. 

The speed and nature of COVID-19 legal measures across the 
world mean that there may have been changes since those 
dates. Please contact a member of the Norton Rose Fulbright 
team if this needs to be verified.
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1 TNB & Partners in association with Norton Rose Fulbright Australia
2 Mohammed Al-Ghamdi Law Firm in association with Norton Rose 

Fulbright US LLP
3 Alliances

Our office locations

Global resources

Norton Rose Fulbright is a global law fi rm. We provide the world’s preeminent corporations and fi nancial institutions with a 
full business law service. We have more than 3700 lawyers and other legal staff  based in Europe, the United States, Canada, 
Latin America, Asia, Australia, Africa and the Middle East. 

Europe
Amsterdam
Athens
Brussels
Frankfurt
Hamburg
Istanbul
London
Luxembourg

Milan
Monaco
Moscow
Munich
Paris
Piraeus
Warsaw

United States
Austin
Dallas 
Denver 
Houston 
Los Angeles
Minneapolis

New York
St Louis
San Antonio 
San Francisco
Washington, DC

Canada
Calgary
Montréal
Ottawa

Québec
Toronto
Vancouver

Latin America 
Mexico City
Rio de Janeiro
São Paulo

Asia Pacific
Bangkok
Beijing
Brisbane
Canberra
Hong Kong
Jakarta1

Melbourne
Port Moresby 
(Papua New Guinea)

Perth
Shanghai
Singapore
Sydney 
Tokyo

Middle East
Dubai
Riyadh2

Africa
Bujumbura3

Cape Town
Casablanca
Durban
Harare3

Johannesburg
Kampala3

Nairobi3

Key industry strengths 
Financial institutions
Energy
Infrastructure, mining 
and commodities
Transport
Technology and innovation
Life sciences and healthcare

People worldwide

7000+
Legal staff worldwide 

3700+
Offices 

50+
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Duncan Batchelor 
London
Tel +44 20 7444 2650
duncan.batchelor@nortonrosefulbright.com

Richard Green
London
Tel +44 20 7444 513
richard.green@nortonrosefulbright.com

Alison Baxter
London
Tel +44 20 7444 3763
alison.baxter@nortonrosefulbright.com

Shauna Maguire
London
Tel +44 20 7444 3676
shauna.maguire@nortonrosefulbright.com

Alex Blaney
London
Tel +44 20 7444 5227
alex.blaney@nortonrosefulbright.com

Keith Sandilands
Singapore
Tel +65 6309 5371
keith.sandilands@nortonrosefulbright.com

David Rosenzweig
New York
Tel +1 212 318 3035
david.rosenzweig@nortonrosefulbright.com

Giles Brand
London
Tel +44 20 7444 3471
giles.brand@nortonrosefulbright.com

Alyssa Vazquez
New York
Tel +1 212 318 3433
alyssa.vazquez@nortonrosefulbright.com

Mark Craggs
London
Tel +44 20 7444 3803
mark.craggs@nortonrosefulbright.com

Judith A. Archer
New York
Tel +1 212 318 3342
judith.archer@nortonrosefulbright.com

Charlotte Winter
London
Tel +44 20 7444 3826
charlotte.winter@nortonrosefulbright.com

Aviation leasing, finance and trading
Marc Hamilton
Paris
Tel +33 1 56 59 52 77
marc.hamilton@nortonrosefulbright.com

David Lemieux
Montréal
Tel +1 514 847 4250
david.lemieux@nortonrosefulbright.com

George Paterson
Paris
Tel +33 1 53 89 56 72
george.paterson@nortonrosefulbright.com

Markus Radbruch
Munich
Tel +49 89 212148 438
markus.radbruch@nortonrosefulbright.com

Caroline Desbiens
Québec
Tel +1 418 640 5005
caroline.desbiens@nortonrosefulbright.com

James Tussing
New York
Tel +1 212 318 3000
james.tussing@nortonrosefulbright.com

KC Lye
Singapore
Tel +65 6309 5304
kc.lye@nortonrosefulbright.com

Aviation disputes and enforcement

Patrick Farrell
London
Tel +44 20 7444 2723
patrick.farrell@nortonrosefulbright.com

Sarah Coucher
London
Tel +44 20 7444 2005
sarah.coucher@nortonrosefulbright.com

Howard Seife
New York
Tel +1 212 408 5361
howard.seife@nortonrosefulbright.com

Aviation restructuring and insolvency

Contacts

Steve Dollar
New York
Tel +1 212 318 3211
steve.dollar@nortonrosefulbright.com

Robin Springthorpe
London
Tel +44 20 7444 2980
robin.springthorpe@nortonrosefulbright.com

Kenneth Gray
London
Tel +44 20 7444 3909
kenneth.gray@nortonrosefulbright.com

Dan Cowdy
London
Tel +44 20 7444 2681
dan.cowdy@nortonrosefulbright.com



Norton Rose Fulbright is a global law firm. We provide the world’s 
preeminent corporations and financial institutions with a full business 
law service. We have more than 3700 lawyers and other legal staff 
based in Europe, the United States, Canada, Latin America, Asia, 
Australia, Africa and the Middle East. 

Norton Rose Fulbright Verein, a Swiss verein, helps 
coordinate the activities of Norton Rose Fulbright members 
but does not itself provide legal services to clients. Norton 
Rose Fulbright has offices in more than 50 cities worldwide, 
including London, Houston, New York, Toronto, Mexico 
City, Hong Kong, Sydney and Johannesburg. For more 
information, see nortonrosefulbright.com/legal-notices. The 
purpose of this communication is to provide information as to 
developments in the law. It does not contain a full analysis of 
the law nor does it constitute an opinion of any Norton Rose 
Fulbright entity on the points of law discussed. You must take 
specific legal advice on any particular matter which concerns 
you. If you require any advice or further information, please 
speak to your usual contact at Norton Rose Fulbright.

© Norton Rose Fulbright LLP. Extracts may be copied 
provided their source is acknowledged. 
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